CITY OF STATESBORO, GEORGIA CITY HALL COUNCIL CHAMBERS



CITY COUNCIL MEETING & PUBLIC HEARING AGENDA

February 17, 2022 4:30 pm

Special Called Meeting

- 1. Call to Order by Mayor Jonathan McCollar
- 2. Consideration of a motion to approve a PILOT (Payment In Lieu of Taxes) agreement between the City of Statesboro, the Development Authority of Bulloch County, Bulloch County Board of Commissioners, the Board of Tax Assessors of Bulloch County and Private Developer.
- 3. Consideration of a motion to approve an inducement agreement between the City of Statesboro, Development Authority of Bulloch County, Bulloch County Board of Commissioners, and Private Developer.
- 4. Other Business from City Council
- 5. City Manager Comments
- 6. Consideration of a Motion to Adjourn